
                       
 

 

 

 

 

Greetings: 

 

 

On behalf of the Board of Governors of the National Association of 

Unemployment Insurance Appeals Professionals (NAUIAP), I would like to 

invite you to consider joining our organization with a state membership. 

 

State membership pays for all of your state’s lower and higher authority 

appeals hearing officials, legal staff assigned to UI appeals cases, UI Directors 

and board members to participate as members of NAUIAP.  State membership 

dues are based upon the size of your state staff. 

 

For states with 25 employees or less, the state membership fee is $500.00 per 

year. 

 

For states with 26 to 75 employees or less, the state membership fee is $1000.00 

per year. 

 

For states with more than 75 employees, the state membership fee is $1500.00. 

 

Annual individual dues are $50.00 per person per year.  The savings for states 

are significant and will allow additional members of your UI appeals staffs to 

participate in the organization.  Benefits include website access, conference and 

research materials for members only and a member chat forum.  Additionally, 

states with state memberships pay less to attend the annual training conference. 

 

Many states already hold state memberships and recognize the tangible and 

intangible benefits of state membership.  In a time of lower salary increases or 

none at all, the gift of membership to your staff will be worthwhile and 

appreciated. 

 

I encourage you to consider joining NAUIAP with a state membership.  I assure 

you it will be of great benefit to you and your staff.  Please feel free to contact 

me at 404-232-7480 with any questions. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Alice S. Mitchell 

Immediate Past President 

National Association of Unemployment Insurance Appeals Professionals 

NAUIAP 

Alice.Mitchell@gdol.ga.gov  

www.nauiap.org 
 (Rev.2004)   
  BOAR     BOARD OF GOVERNORS 

OFFICERS 
 

 

President 

Karl Jahnke (OK) 

405-601-3311 

karl.jahnke@oesc.state.ok.us 

 

President-Elect 

Kathryn Todd  (OH) 

614-644-7207 

Kathryn.Todd@jfs.ohio.gov  

 
  

First Vice President 

Erika  Randmere (NH) 

603-223-6150  

Erika.randmere@nhes.nh.gov 

 

 

Second Vice President 

Dorothy Johnson (FL) 

850-487-2685 x 143 

Dorothy.Johnson@raac.myflorida.com 

 
 

Secretary  

Brad Collins(AR) 

501-682-1063   

brad.collins@arkansas.gov 

 
 

Treasurer 

Dan Doherty (MD) 

410-570-2032 

Daniel.Doherty@maryland.gov 

 
 

Past President 

Alice S. Mitchell (GA) 

404-232-7480 

alice.mitchell@dol.state.ga.us 

 
 

At- Large Members 

 

Sabrina Rahn (IN) 

     317-232-7168 

srahn@dwd.in.gov 

 

Jayson Myers (NY) 

518-402-0191 

Jayson.myers@labor.ny.gov 

 

Tim Dangerfield (SC) 

803-737-2653 

tdangerfield@dew.sc.gov 

 

Cheri Ruch (ID) 

208-334-6087 

Cheri.Ruch@iic.idaho.gov 

 

Christopher Tyler (OK) 

405-601-3311 

Christopher.Tyler@oesc.state.ok.us 
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